



ORDER BELOW EXH.43 IN Spl.C.S.NO.5/2020

(CNR No. MHWS02000130-2020)

Ravi Raut Vs. Shrihari Naik & Anr.

1] Defendant No.1 has filed this application, praying that he be permitted to produce documents mentioned in the list Exh.44.

2] The plaintiff has filed his say on overleaf of this application. He has stated that this application is liable to be rejected.

3] I have heard Ld. Advocate Mr. Deshmukh for defendant No.1 & Ld. Advocate Mr. Lahoti for the plaintiff.

4] In my considered view, if mere production of said documents is allowed, no prejudice will be caused to the plaintiff. Therefore, I have no hesitation to hold that this application deserves to be allowed. With this, I proceed to pass the following order -

ORDER

- 1] Application Exh.43 is allowed & thereby, defendant No.1 is permitted to produce documents filed by him along with list Exh.44.
- 2] No order as to costs.
- 3] Parties to the suit shall take note of this order.

Washim.
Date:- 13/03/2025.

(S. S. Ubale)
Civil Judge,(Sr.Div.), Washim.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file judgment/order are same word to word, as per original judgment/order.

- 1) Name of Stenographer :- S. P. Kale (Stenographer G-III)
- 2) Name of Court :- Civil Judge (S.D.), Washim.
- 3) Date :- 13/03/2025
- 4) Order signed by the
presiding officer on :- 13/03/2025
- 5) Order uploaded on :- 15/03/2025